

# Revisions for 2025 Price Book - Effective March 31, 2025

- 1 **March 31, 2025 - Commercial Hinges** - Pg 47 - Remove 4"x4" 1199 hinge;  
Pg. 70 - Change price on BB2169 4-1/2" 10B to \$513.17;
2. **March 31, 2025 - Door Controls** - Pg 14 - Remove duplicated 8200 items.  
Pg. 26 - Change price on 5902, 5903, 5904 and 5905 to \$12.90;  
Pg. 33 - Change price on 7015 Stainless Steel US10B/640 to \$274.98;
3. **March 31, 2025 - Electrical** - Pgs 15 & 16 - Under finish, change BLK to DBZ;  
Pg. 21 - Replaced Mounting Options section under 8228-00H/07; Replaced Mounting Options section under 8228-00K/07;  
Pg. 22 - Replaced Mounting Options section under 8228-01H/07; Replaced Mounting Options section under 8228-01K/07;  
Replaced Mounting Options section under 8228-02H/07;  
Pg. 23 - Replaced Mounting Options section under 8228-0K/07; Replaced Mounting Options section under 8229-02H-05LR; Replaced Mounting Options section under 8229-02H/05EXT; Replaced Mounting Options section under 8228-03H/02;  
Pg 24 - Replaced Mounting Options section under 8228-03K/02; Replaced Mounting Options section under 8228-04H/00; Replaced Mounting Options section under 8228-04W/00; Replaced Mounting Options section under 8228-04K/00; Replaced Mounting Options section under 8228-05H/00
4. **March 31, 2025 - Exit Devices** - Pg 9 - Change List Price on 48" BLK under 4501 RIM to \$1,558.82; Change List Price on 36"x84" 26D under 4501 SVR LBR to \$1,788.08; Change List Price on 48"x96" 26D under 4501 SVR LBR to \$2,075.41 and List Fire Rated to \$2,192.83;  
Pgs 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14; Change anti-microbial coating price to \$59.73;  
Pg.13 - Remove duplicate 36" & 48" sections under 4501M; Change List Fire Rated prices on 48" 4501N: US3, US4, US10B, US26 and US32D to \$2,717.11, and US26D to \$2,623.38;  
Pg. 24 - Fixed Finish column for 48" under 4926. Change list price for 48" 4926 to \$64.41;  
Pg. 30 - Change Cylinder Dogging addition under 4601 RIM to \$55.18; Change Less dogging to \$50.54;  
Pg 33 - Change 45BE to 46CE;  
Pg. 39 - Change list price for 2-649-1074 to \$7.75;  
Pg. 40 - Change price on 4929C to \$60.29;  
Pg. 41 - Fixed headers at top of page. Change 4600 to 4700;  
Pg. 44 - Change Tactile Warning under 47KD to \$54.29
5. **March 31, 2025 - Locks** - Pg. 20 - Change price on 3/4" Latchbolt available to Add \$146.99; remove US10 from 3495 (F110)  
Pg. 35 - Update verbiage on ELEU in How To Order graphic.  
Pg. 37 - Under Function, change to 3840S (F22);  
Pg. 38 - Under Function, change to 3810E (F01);  
Pg. 39 - Under Function, change to 3840E (F22);  
Pg. 42 - Changed US10B to US26 under 3834S (E06081);
6. **March 31, 2025 - Residential Hinges** - Pg. 12 - Remove US32 finish from 1762.  
7. Pg. 18 - Fixed sizes on 8741 by adding 3-1/2"x3-1/2" and moving 4"x4" down; Pg. 22 Added price to 945835-32D - \$228.14;
8. **March 31, 2025 - Roton** - Pg. 6 - Remove reference to Gold Channel Cover
9. **March 31, 2025 - Sliding Door Hardware** - Pg 13 - Replace image of 9303HD
10. **March 31, 2025 - Stainless Steel Residential Hinges** - Pg. 7 - Changed price on 85" & 95" 790-926 to \$1,308.62
11. **March 31, 2025 - Thresholds & Weatherstripping** - Pg. 8 - Added pricing for 435S W insert: MIL \$10.62; DBA \$13.42; BLA \$14.09;  
Pg 14 - Added 709S section;
11. **March 31, 2025 - Trim & Auxiliary** - Pg. 8 - Change price on Self Adhesive Tape to \$.04.  
Pg. 9 - On 220S, change US9 prices to \$82.52, \$82.52, \$90.02; \$118.77  
Pg 14 - Change price on US26 under 7N to \$97.57;  
Pg 16 - Change price on US26D under 10L to \$505.54;  
Pg 17 - Change price on US26 under 11L to \$187.33;  
Pg 17 - Change price on DBZ/US19 under 11J to \$167.13;  
Pg 24 - Change price on 21L US32 to \$420.43  
Pg 30 - Change price on 4x16 US32 under 31E to \$154.08;  
Pg 33 - Change price on 3-1/2x15 DBZ/US19 under 33E to \$106.35;  
Pg 34 - Change price on 3-1/2x15 US26 under 33J to \$141.29; Pg 35 - Change price on 3-1/2x15 US26 & US26D under 34G to \$174.19;  
Pg 42 - On 50T 3"x12", price for US32D changed to \$39.06; On 50T 3-1/2"x15", price for US4 changed to \$49.45;

12. **April 1, 2025 - Trim & Auxiliary** - Pgs. 48-61 - Correct column header to read CTC Over 36" instead of Case Qty.; Pgs 62-63 - Add Edge Guards to 180 series: <42" and >42" - 96"
13. **April 10, 2025 - Electrified Products** - Pg. 16 - On 8321, change "Push arms include 35mm spindle" to 80mm. Change 8421 in Note to 8321; Pg. 17 - Change price on 2-679-0907 Handheld Programmer to \$1,829.27; Pg 25 - Add five products: 2-659-0332, Bodyguard Sensor, 637.97; 2-659-0333, Bodyguard Programming Remote, 72.10; 2-659-0334, Bodyguard Mounting Unit, 66.03; 2-659-0335, Superscan I Safety Sensor, 461.99; 2-659-0336, Superscan II Safety Sensor, 791.97
14. **April 10, 2025 - Exit Devices** - Pg. 45 - Remove SKU Number columns.
15. **April 10, 2025 - Locks** - Pg 8 - Replace US3 finish with US10B on 2527, 2540, and 2550
16. **April 10, 2025 - Door Controls** - Pgs 30-36 - Remove stock numbers from 6000 & 7000 series.
17. **April 17, 2025 - Door Controls** - Pgs 1-2 - Correct Table of Contents; Pg. 8 - Replace image of 5106; Pgs 10-11 - Replace 5200 in page header with 5100; Pgs 15-19 - Replace 5300 & 5400 in page header with 5200
18. **April 17, 2025 - Trim & Auxiliary** - Pgs 1-2 - Correct Table of Contents
19. **April 17, 2025 - Commercial Hinges** - Pgs 75-77 - Update prices on all ECCO items (EC1100 through EC1105)
20. **May 2, 2025 - Thresholds & Weatherstripping** - Pg. 4 - Remove all mentions of 599S and 877S; Pg 10 - Remove 450S; Pg 11 - Remove 503S; Pg 12 - Remove 701S; Pg 13 - Remove MIL and DBA finishes from Pgs 22-23 - On 870S and 872S, replace MIL finish with CLR
21. **May 2, 2025 - Commercial Hinges** - Pg 1 - Correct Table of Contents; Pg 3 - Change US10 to USP on L1; Pg 17 - Change price on 615 to 213.38; Pg 18 - Change prices on 700 4-1/2" x 4" to same as 4" x 4"; Pg 20 - Change price on AB700 4-1/2" x 4-1/2" USP to 42.88; Pg 54 - Change prices on 1250 3-1/2" x 3-1/2" USP & US3; Change price on 1250 4" x 4" USP; Pg 60 - Change all prices on 1279 3-1/2" x 3-1/2", 4" x 3-1/2", 4" x 4"; Pg 61 - Change price on 1279 USP to 33.05; Pg. 62 - Change all prices on BB1279 3-1/2" x 3-1/2", 4" x 3-1/2", and 4" x 4"; Pg 63 - Change price on BB1279 finish USP to 34.05; Pg. 70 - Change all prices on 1850 and 1850 LP; Pg. 75 - Change price on EC1100 finish L1 to 17.56; Change price on EC1100 NRP finish USP to 20.58; Pgs 73-74 - insert products AB7511, AB7512, AB7523 and AB7524.
22. **May 2, 2025 - Trim & Auxiliary** - Pg 69 - Remove US10 finish from 243F.
23. **May 2, 2025 - Locks** - Pg 6: Change price on 3959 to \$3.29
24. **May 2, 2025 - Electrified Products** - Pg 17 - Change list price on 2-679-0907 to 1,048.78; Pg. 23 - Add 8225-02PSP to Mounting Options for 8229-02H/5LR and 8229-02H/05EXT
25. **May 2, 2025 - Sliding Door Hardware** - Pg 20 - Remove US3, US4, US5, US10A and US15A finishes from 9566 and 9567; update prices on 9567
26. **May 16, 2025 - Commercial Hinges** - Page 11: Change "Age 30%" to "Add 30%"
27. **May 23, 2025 - Exits** - Page 4: In Description section for Delayed Egress and Onboard Delayed Egress, change price for 2-679-0630 to \$1,011.20.
28. **May 23, 2025 - Thresholds & Weatherstripping** - Pg 18: Remove 772S; Pg 23: Remove US32D finish from 874S.
29. **June 6, 2025 - Trim & Auxiliary** - Pg 79: Replace 279M with 279B. Pg. 80: Add note "Use of an NRP hinge will lessen the chance of the pin backing out" to 301D.
30. **June 6, 2025 - Stainless Steel Continuous Hinge** - change 83" length to 83-1/8" throughout.
31. **June 13, 2025 - Trim & Auxiliary** - Pgs. 53-61: change DBZ finish to DBZ/US19 on 153D through 167V.
32. **June 13, 2025 - Exit Devices** - Pg 45: Add prices to 47KP, replacing duplicated column of finishes.
33. **June 20, 2025 - Trim & Auxiliary** - Pg 69: Remove US9 finish from 243F. Throughout: remove reference to US9 and US26 in the following product families: 190S, 30S, 40R, 50T, 110S, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35D, 35N, 39, 41, 42, 43, 44, 45, 45N, 46N, 49, 51, 52, 53, 54, 55D, 55N, 56N, 59,. Remove brass and bronze from materials on same.
34. **June 20, 2025 - Exits** - **Pg 26:** Add "Flanged" to 2-649-0038 through 2-649-0534; Pg. 39: Add "Flanged" to 2-649-0038 through 2-649-0554
35. **July 4, 2025 - Roton** - TOC and Pg 6 - Remove all references to Polished Cover Channels; Pg 4 - Remove 780-041 LL from Fully Concealed With Stud; Pg 17 - Remove 780-041 LL.
36. **July 4, 2025 - Trim & Auxiliary** - Pg. 76: Add US32D to 279D at a price of \$60.37. Pg 78-79: Change US10 to US10B on 295M, 295W, 296D and 297C.
37. **July 4, 2025 - Commercial Hinges** - Pg 4: Remove Anti-Microbial option; Pg 76: Add US32B to ECBB1101 at a price of 54.97
38. **July 4, 2025 - Exits** - Pg 4: Remove "Wall mount controller (2-679-0630) provides digital countdown display with verbal instructions or alarm tone only and must be ordered separately, list price \$1,011.20." from Onboard Delayed Egress.
39. **July 4, 2025 - Thresholds & Weatherstripping** - Pg 7: Remove DBA & BLA from 421S, 422S, 423S, 424S; Pg 7: Replace image for 421S; Pg 9: Remove DBA & BLA from 451S & 452S; Pg 11: Remove DBA & BLA from 516S
40. **July 4, 2025 - Door Controls** - Pg 12: Replace image for 5200 Series
41. **July 18, 2025 - Euroline:** 2025 Euroline Pricebook Uploaded.
42. **July 18, 2025 - Trim & Auxiliary:** Pg 28: remove US10 finish from 30S